o

Component-Level Information Packet
for 08712-60018

Reference

A acicanc

HP Part No. 08712-90035
Printed in USA January 1996



Notice. The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.

Hewlett-Packard makes no warranty of any kind with regard to this material, including,
but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular
purpose. Hewlett-Packard shall not be liable for errors contained herein or for incidental or

consequential damages in connection with the furnishing, performance, or use of this material.

(©Copyright Hewlett-Packard Company 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995
All Rights Reserved. Reproduction, adaptation, or translation without prior written
permission is prohibited, except as allowed under the copyright laws.

.\
\
-~



HP Part Number 08712-60018

Reference

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
C1 0160-0575| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-0575
C2 0160-4520| 1 | CAP-FXD 11pF +-5% 200 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-4520
C3 0180-3845| 1 |CAP-FXD 4.7uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3845
C4 0160-4084| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4084
C5 0160-0575| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-0575
Ce 0180-3771| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3771
C7 0160-4084| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4084
C8 0160-4084| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4084
c9 0180-3771| 1 | CAP-FXD 1uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3771
C10 0160-4527| 1 | CAP-FXD 56pF +-5% 200 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-4527
C11 0160-4811| 1 |CAP-FXD 270pF +-5% 100 V CER C0G 284801 0160-4811
C12 0160-4811| 1 |CAP-FXD 270pF +-5% 100 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-4811
C13 0160-4811| 1 |CAP-FXD 270pF +-5% 100 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-4811
Ci14 0160-0575| 1 {CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-0575
C15 0180-3771| 1 |{CAP-FXD 1uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3771
Ci16 0160-3878| 1 |CAP-FXD 1000pF +-20% 100 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-3878
C17 0160-0575| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-0575
~C18 0180-3771f 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3771
C19 0180-3771| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3771
C20 0180-3845| 1 | CAP-FXD 4.7uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3845
C21 0160-0575f 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-0575
C22 0160-3874| 1 |CAP-FXD 10pF +-5% 200 V CER COG 28480 | 0160-3874
C23 0160-4811| 1 |CAP-FXD 270pF +-5% 100 V CER C0G 28480 | 0160-4811
C24 0180-3845| 1 |CAP-FXD 4.7uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3845
C25 0160-4830| 1 |CAP-FXD 2200pF +-10% 100 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-4830
C26 0160-4084| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4084
C27 0180-3771| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3771
C28 0180-3401| 1 {CAP-FXD 470uF +-20% 50 V AL-ELCTLT | 28480 | 0180-3401
C29 0180-3401| 1 {CAP-FXD 470uF +-20% 50 V AL-ELCTLT | 28480 | 0180-3401
C30 0180-3401( 1 [CAP-FXD 470uF +-20% 50 V AL-ELCTLT | 28480 { 0180-3401
C31 0180-3401| 1 |CAP-FXD 470uF +-20% 50 V AL-ELCTLT | 28480 | 0180-3401
C32 0180-3771| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF 4-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3771
C33 0180-3813}| 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-10% 10 V TA 28480 | 0180-3813
C34 0180-3771f 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3771
C35 0160-0575| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 (0160-0575

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90035 1



HP Part Number 08712-60018

Reference (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
C36 0180-3467| 1 |CAP-FXD 22uF +-20% 63 V AL-ELCTLT | 28480 | 0180-3467
C37 0180-3845| 1 |CAP-FXD 4.7uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3845
C38 0180-3845( 1 |CAP-FXD 4.7uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3845
C39 0180-3771{ 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3771
C40 0180-3845{ 1 |CAP-FXD 4.7uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3845
C41 0160-3874| 1 | CAP-FXD 10pF +-5% 200 V CER COG 28480 | 0160-3874
C42 0180-3845( 1 |CAP-FXD 4.7uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3845
C43 0180-3845( 1 |CAP-FXD 4.7uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3845
C44 0180-3771| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3771
C45 0180-3845| 1 |CAP-FXD 4.7uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3845
C46 0180-3771| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3771
C47 0160-0575| 1 | CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-0575
C48 0160-0575] 1 {CAP-FXD 0.047uF +4-20% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-0575
C49 0160-0575] 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +4-20% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-0575
C50 0160-0575| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-0575
Cs1 0160-0575| 1 | CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-0575
C52 0160-0575| 1 | CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R {28480 | 0160-0575
C53 0160-0575| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-0575
Cs54 0160-0573| 1 |CAP-FXD 4700pF +-20% 100 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-0573
C55 0160-4527| 1 | CAP-FXD 56pF +-5% 200 V CER COG 28480 1 0160-4527
C56 0160-0575| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.047uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-0575
C57 0180-3813| 1 |CAP-FXD 10uF +-10% 10 V TA 28480 | 0180-3813
C58 0180-3401( 1 |CAP-FXD 470uF +-20% 50 V AL-ELCTLT [ 28480 | 0180-3401
C59 0180-3771| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3771
C62 0180-3771| 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-10% 35 V TA 28480 | 0180-3771
Ceé3 0160-4084| 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +-20% 50 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4084
C65 0180-3467§ 1 CAP-FXD 22uF +-20% 63 V AL-ELCTLT [ 28480 | 0180-3467
C66 0160-4491| 1 |CAP-FXD 8.2pF +-6.1% 200 V CER COG | 28480 | 0160-4491
CR1 1901-0033| 1 |[DIODE-GEN PRP 180V 200MA DO-35 28480 | 1901-0033
CR2 1901-0033| 1 }DIODE-GEN PRP 180V 200MA DO-35 28480 | 1901-0033
CR3 1901-0033}{ 1 |DIODE-GEN PRP 180V 200MA DO-35 28480 | 1901-0033
CR4 1901-0033| 1 |DIODE-GEN PRP 180V 200MA DO-35 28480 | 1901-0033
CR5 1901-0033| 1 |[DIODE-GEN PRP 180V 200MA DO-35 28480 | 1901-0033
E2 9170-1368| 1 | CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 |9170-1368
E3 9170-1368y 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 | 9170-1368

2 CLIP 08712-90035

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 08712-60018
Reference (continued)

Reference | HP Part |Qty Description Mfr Mir Part
Designator | Number Code Number

E4 9170-1368 1 | CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 | 9170-1368

E5 9170-1368 1 | CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480 } 9170-1368

Eé6 9170-1368 1 |CORE-SHIELDING BEAD 28480} 9170-1368

J1 1250-1512 1 |CONNECTOR-RF SMB PLUG PC-W-STDFS 50-OHM | 28480 | 1250-1512

J2 1251-2969 | 1 | CONNECTOR-PHONO SINGLE PHONO JACK; DIP | 28480 (1251-2969

J3 1250-1512 1 |CONNECTOR-RF SMB PLUG PC-W-STDFS 50-OHM | 28480 | 1250-1512

J4 1251-2969 | 1 |CONNECTOR-PHONO SINGLE PHONO JACK; DIP |28480|1251-2969

J5 1252-2407 | 1 |CONN-POST TYPE .100-PIN-SPCG-MTG-END 28480 | 1252-2407

J6 1250-1842 1 |CONNECTOR-RF BNC RCPT PC-W-STDFS 50-OHM | 28480 | 1250-1842

L1 9140-1151 1 |[INDUCTOR-FIXED L: 28 UH MIN; TEST V 28480 |9140-1151

L2 9100-3313 1 [INDUCTOR RF-CH-MLD 22uH +-5% 28480 | 9100-3313
MP2 0380-3058 1 |STANDOFF-RVT-ON 6.7-MM-LG M3.0 X 0.5-THD 02121 | BR5114SPB-6.7-34
MP3 0380-3058 1 |STANDOFF-RVT-ON 6.7-MM-LG M3.0 X 0.5-THD 02121 | BR5114SPB-6.7-34
MP4 0380-3058 | 1 |STANDOFF-RVT-ON 6.7-MM-LG M3.0 X 0.5-THD 02121 | BR5114SPB-6.7-34
MP5 0380-3058 | 1 |STANDOFF-RVT-ON 6.7-MM-LG M3.0 X 0.5-THD 02121 | BR5114SPB-6.7-34
MPé6 0380-3058 1 [STANDOFF-RVT-ON 6.7-MM-LG M3.0 X 0.5-THD 02121 | BR5114SPB-6.7-34
MP7 0380-3058 1 {STANDOFF-RVT-ON 6.7-MM-LG M3.0 X 0.5-THD 02121 | BR5114SPB-6.7-34
MP8 0380-3058 | 1 |STANDOFF-RVT-ON 6.7-MM-LG M3.0 X 0.5-THD 02121 | BR5114SPB-6.7-34
MP9 0380-3058 1 |STANDOFF-RVT-ON 6.7-MM-LG M3.0 X 0.5-THD 02121 | BR5114SPB-6.7-34
MP10 0380-3058 { 1 |STANDOFF-RVT-ON 6.7-MM-LG M3.0 X 0.5-THD 02121 | BR5114SPB-6.7-34
MP11 0590-1095 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M3 X 0.5 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KF2-M3-Z1
MP12 0590-1095 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M3 X 0.5 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KF2-M3-Z1
MP13 0590-1095 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M3 X 0.5 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KF2-M3-Z1
MP14 0590-1095 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M3 X 0.5 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KF2-M3-ZI
MP15 0590-1095 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M3 X 0.5 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KF2-M3-Z1
MP16 0590-1095 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M3 X 0.5 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KF2-M3-Z1
MP17 0590-1095 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M3 X 0.5 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KF2-M3-ZI
MP18 0590-1095 1 |THREADED INSERT-NUT M3 X 0.5 1.5-MM-LG 03981 | KF2-M3-ZI
MP19 1480-0059 1 |PIN-ROLL .062-IN-DIA .25-IN-LG STL 04559 | 52-012-062-0250
MP20 1480-0059 1 ]PIN-ROLL .062-IN-DIA .25-IN-LG STL 04559 | 52-012-062-0250
MP21 08711-20020| 1 |SHLD-FRAC N TOP 28480 [ 08711-20020
MP22 08711-20021§ 1 |SHLD-FRAC N BTM 28480 ]08711-20021
MP23 0515-0374 | 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 10MM-LG | 05610
MP24 0515-0374 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 10MM-LG | 05610
MP25 0515-0374 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 10MM-LG | 05610

*Indicates factory-selected value

CLIP 08712-90035




HP Part Number 08712-60018
Reference (continued)

Reference | HP Part |Qty Description Mir Mfr Part
Designator| Number Code| Number

MP26 0515-0374 1 | SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 10MM-LG | 05610

MP27 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610

MP28 0515-0430 1 [SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610

MP29 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610

MP30 0515-0430 1 |SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610

MP31 0515-0430 1 [SCREW-MACHINE ASSEMBLY M3 X 0.5 6MM-LG | 05610

MP32 1205-0639 1 |HEAT SINK SGL TO-220-CS 07179 | 576802B03100

MP33 1205-0639 1 |HEAT SINK SGL TO-220-CS 07179 [ 576802B03100

MP34 08712-60008| 1 |SHLD AY-FRAC/N 28480 | 08712-60008

MP35 2190-0124 1 | WASHER-LK INTL T NO. 10 .195-IN-ID 02788 | 500222

MP36 2190-0124 1 |WASHER-LK INTL T NO. 10 .195-IN-ID 02788 | 500222

MP37 2950-0078 1 |NUT-HEX-DBL-CHAM 10-32-THD .067-IN-THK 00904

MP38 2950-0078 1 |NUT-HEX-DBL-CHAM 10-32-THD .067-IN-THK 00904
P1 1252-2356 1 |CONN-POST TYPE 2.54-PIN-SPCG-MTG-END 28480 | 1252-2356
Q1 1853-0448 1 |TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW 28480 | 1853-0448
Q2 1853-0314 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP 2N2905A SI TO-39 PD=400MW | 28480 | 1853-0314
Q3 1854-0637 1 | TRANSISTOR NPN 2N2219A SI TO-5 PD=800MW | 28480 | 1854-0637
Q4 1854-1028 1 | TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=625MW 28480 | 1854-1028
Q5 1854-1028 1 | TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=625MW 28480 [ 1854-1028
Q6 1854-0456 1 | TRANSISTOR NPN SI PD=65W FT=3MHZ 28480 | 1854-0456
Q7 1853-0448 1 |TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW 28480 | 1853-0448
Qs 1853-0563 1 |TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW 28480 | 1853-0563
Q9 1853-0563 1 |TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW 28480 | 1853-0563
Q10 1854-0828 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-220AB PD=65W 28480 | 1854-0828
R1 2100-0670 1 |RESISTOR-TRMR 10K 10% TKF SIDE-ADJ 28480 | 2100-0670
R2 0698-3157 1 |RESISTOR 19.6K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3157
R3 0757-0123 1 |RESISTOR 34.8K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 (0757-0123
R4 0757-0465 1 |RESISTOR 100K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0465
R5 0757-0438 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0438
R6 0698-8827 1 |RESISTOR 1M +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-8827
R7 0698-3260 1 [RESISTOR 464K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3260
R8 0811-1732 1 |RESISTOR 1 +-5% 3W PWI TC=0+-50 28480 (0811-1732
R9 0757-0420 1 {RESISTOR 750 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0420
R10 0811-1732 1 [RESISTOR 1 4+-5% 3W PWI TC=0+-50 28480 (0811-1732
R11 0757-0438 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 { 0757-0438

4 CLIP 08712-90035 *Indicates factory-selected value



HP Part Number 08712-60018
Reference (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mifr |Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
R12 0757-0398} 1 {RESISTOR 75 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0398
R13 0757-0395{ 1 |RESISTOR 56.2 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 0757-0395
R14 0757-0346( 1 [RESISTOR 10 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 [ 0757-0346
R15 0757-0401| 1 |[RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0401
R16 0757-0401| 1 |[RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0401
R17 0698-3260f 1 |RESISTOR 464K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0698-3260
R18 0698-8827| 1 |RESISTOR iM +4-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-8827
R19 1810-0332| 1 |NETWORK-RES 8-SIP 680.0 OHM X 7 28480 | 1810-0332
R20 1810-0332| 1 |NETWORK-RES 8-SIP 680.0 OHM X 7 28480 | 1810-0332
R21 0757-0442| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0757-0442
R22 0757-0416( 1 |[RESISTOR 511 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |0757-0416
R23 0757-0180| 1 |[RESISTOR 31.6 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 |284800757-0180
R24 0698-3437f 1 |RESISTOR 133 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0698-3437
R25 0757-0280; 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 j0757-0280
R26 0757-0442| 1 }[RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 (28480 |0757-0442
R27 0698-8827| 1 |RESISTOR iM +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-8827
R28 0698-3449( 1 |[RESISTOR 28.7K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0698-3449
R29 0757-0280( 1 [RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 )0757-0280
R30 0757-0278( 1 |RESISTOR 1.78K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0757-0278
R31 0698-3161| 1 |RESISTOR 38.3K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0698-3161
R32 0757-0401| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0401
R33 0757-0438( 1 [RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0757-0438
R34 0757-0401| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 |{0757-0401
R35 0757-0401| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 ]0757-0401
R36 0757-0442| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 ]|0757-0442
R37 0757-0278| 1 |RESISTOR 1.78K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0757-0278
R38 0757-04201 1 |RESISTOR 750 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0420
R39 0698-3161 1 {RESISTOR 38.3K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0698-3161
R40 0757-0438| 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 0757-0438
R41 0757-0401| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 |0757-0401
R42 0764-0041| 1 |RESISTOR 30 +-5% 2W MO TC=0+-200 28480 | 0764-0041
R43 0757-0278| 1 |RESISTOR 1.78K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0757-0278
R44 0757-0458| 1 |RESISTOR 51.1K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 { 0757-0458
R45 10757-0398| 1 |[RESISTOR 75 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0398
R48 0757-0280| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0280

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90035 5



HP Part Number 08712-60018
Reference (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr |Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
R50 0698-0085( 1 |RESISTOR 2.61K +-1% .25W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-0085
R51 0698-0085( 1 |RESISTOR 2.61K +-1% .25W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-0085
R52 1810-0398| 1 |NETWORK-RES 10-SIP 22.0K OHM X 9 28480 [ 1810-0398
R53 1810-0398| 1 |NETWORK-RES 10-SIP 22.0K OHM X 9 28480 | 1810-0398
R54 1810-0277] 1 |NETWORK-RES 10-SIP 2.2K OHM X 9 28480 | 1810-0277
R55 0698-3433| 1 |RESISTOR 28.7 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3433
R56 0698-3433| 1 |RESISTOR 28.7 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+4-100 28480 | 0698-3433
R57 0698-3433| 1 |RESISTOR 28.7 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3433
R59 0757-0395| 1 |RESISTOR 56.2 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 [ 0757-0395
R60 0757-0398| 1 |[RESISTOR 75 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0398
Ré61 0698-0085| 1 |RESISTOR 2.61K +-1% .25W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-0085
R62 0698-3433| 1 |RESISTOR 28.7 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3433
R63 0811-1732| 1 |RESISTOR 1 +-5% 3W PWI TC=0+-50 28480 10811-1732
Ré64 0698-3440| 1 {RESISTOR 196 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3440
R65 0757-0401| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0401
R67 0698-3433] 1 |RESISTOR 28.7 4+--1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3433
TP1 1460-2201| 1 |SPRING RADIAL TEST POINT 12646
TP2 1460-2201| 1 |SPRING RADIAL TEST POINT 12646
TP3 1460-2201| 1 |SPRING RADIAL TEST POINT 12646
TP4 1460-2201| 1 |SPRING RADIAL TEST POINT 12646
TP5 1460-2201] 1 |SPRING RADIAL TEST POINT 12646
TP6 1460-2201] 1 |SPRING RADIAL TEST POINT 12646
TP7 1460-2201| 1 |SPRING RADIAL TEST POINT 12646
TP8 1460-2201| 1 [SPRING RADIAL TEST POINT 12646
TP9 1460-2201| 1 |SPRING RADIAL TEST POINT 12646
U1 1826-0122| 1 |IC PWR MGT-V-REG-FXD-POS 4.8/5.2V TO-220 28480 | 1826-0122
U2 1826-1328] 1 |IC OP AMP LOW-NOISE DUAL 8 PIN DIP-P 28480 | 1826-1328
U3 1826-1646| 1 |IC PWR MGT-V-REG-FXD-POS 4.975/5.025V 28480 | 1826-1646
U4 1826-0346| 1 |IC OP AMP GP DUAL 8 PIN DIP-P 28480 | 1826-0346
U5 1813-1038| 1 |CLK-OSC-XTAL PRC 10.0-MHZ 0.0005% 28480 [1813-1038
Us 1820-26911 1 |IC FF TTL/F D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG 28480 [ 1820-2691
[8kd 1820-3664( 1 |IC GATE CMOS/HCT NAND QUAD 2-INP 28480 | 1820-3664
Us 1820-6229| 1 JIC CNTR TTL/F DECD SYNCHRO POS-EDGE-TRIG | 28480 | 1820-6229
U9 1820-2684| 1 |IC GATE TTL/F NAND QUAD 2-INP 28480 | 1820-2684
U10 1820-6229| 1 |IC CNTR TTL/F DECD SYNCHRO POS-EDGE-TRIG | 28480 | 1820-6229

6 CLIP 08712-90035

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 08712-60018
Reference (continued)

Reference | HP Part |Qty Description Mifr | Mfr Part

Designator| Number Codej Number
U1l 1820-2506 1 |IC INV TTL/F HEX 28480 | 1820-2506
U12 1820-2691 1 |IC FF TTL/F D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG 28480 | 1820-2691
U13 1820-3438 1 |IC MUXR/DATA-SEL TTL/ALS 2-TO-1-LINE 28480 | 1820-3438
U14 1826-0412 1 |IC COMPARATOR PRCN DUAL 8 PIN DIP-P 28480 | 1826-0412
U1s 1820-0810 1 |IC RCVR ECL LINE RCVR TPL 2-INP 28480 | 1820-0810
uUie 1820-3079 1 |IC DCDR-DEMUXR CMOS/HC BIN 3-TO-8-LINE | 28480 | 1820-3079
U17 08711-80010| 1 |PAL U17 28480 | 08711-80010
Ui8 1820-3785 1 |IC CNTR CMOS/HC BIN SYNCHRO 28480 | 1820-3785
U19 1820-3785 1 |IC CNTR CMOS/HC BIN SYNCHRO 28480 | 1820-3785
U20 1820-3330 1 |IC TRANSCEIVER CMOS/HC BUS OCTL 28480 | 1820-3330
U21 1820-3399 1 |IC FF CMOS/HC D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG COM | 28480 | 1820-3399
U22 1820-3082 1 |IC FF CMOS/HC D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG COM | 28480 | 1820-3082
U23 1820-3330 1 |IC TRANSCEIVER CMOS/HC BUS OCTL 28480 | 1820-3330

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90035 7



, 5328 D-P8712-60818-2

SYM REVISIONS APPROVED . DATE
A AS ISSUED SL 24-29-94
B |CHANGED HANDLE VIEW ICN 11743 11-85-94

MP
BO
M
MP 34
]
® B 16
—[®] , ¢
MP19-20 —
(MARKED 'C’) ~
MP 39 4=
g
il i1t e C
— — 11
| I
]| ¢
— +
ol 1
]
]
—H
-
. F P

® B

- MP 35, 37

MP 36, 38——\Q

i

E

f m%

J3 E css

@fﬁ%@

<£U

NOTES: UNLESS OTI

1. USE RAW BOAR SEE MATERIAL LIST ©08712-60018
-29—

bR v g ot |ASSEMBLY, PWB  |Algine® @ =

y-29— PACKARD
ENG INEER/CHECKER DTE 29-94 | REFERENCE scace T

P4-29-94¢ 1 1 |B8712-62@18
RELEASE TG PROD, DATE SHEEY " OF ° [PART NUMBER
SUPERSEDES DWG. TITLE D_@8712‘6®18-2
{




Component-Level Information Packet
for 03325-66521

Fractional N

A cacianc

HP Part No. 08712-90032
Printed in USA January 1996



Notice. The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. \.

Hewlett-Packard makes no warranty of any kind with regard to this material, including,

but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular
purpose. Hewlett-Packard shall not be liable for errors contained herein or for incidental or
consequential damages in connection with the furnishing, performance, or use of this material.

(©Copyright Hewlett-Packard Company 1990, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995 .
All Rights Reserved. Reproduction, adaptation, or translation without prior written ;
permission is prohibited, except as allowed under the copyright laws.



HP Part Number 03325-66521
Fractional N

Reference | HP Part |Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator| Number Code| Number
BB001 03325-26521 1 28480 | 03325-26521
Co01 0160-6638 1 |CAP-FXD 56pF +-5% 300 V MICA 28480 | 0160-6638
C002 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 {0160-4832
C003 0180-1861 1 |CAP-FXD 27uF +-10% 10 V TA 28480 | 0180-1861
C004 0180-4133 1 |CAP-FXD 15uF 4-10% 20 V TA 28480 | 0180-4133
C006 0160-6638 1 |CAP-FXD 56pF +-5% 300 V MICA 28480 | 0160-6638
Co07 0160-4571 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +80% -20% 50 V CER Z5U | 28480 | 0160-4571
Co08 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
Co009 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C010 0160-4571 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +80% -20% 50 V CER Z5U | 28480 | 0160-4571
Co11 0180-1861 1 |CAP-FXD 27uF +-10% 10 VTA 28480 | 0180-1861
Co012 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
Co013 0160-6865 1 |CAP-FXD 5.1pF +-4.9% 500 V CER 28480 | 0160-6865
Co014 0160-4832 1 | CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 0160—4832
Co015 P0160-2222C| 1 28480 | P0160-2222C
Co16 0160-4832 1 | CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
Co017 P0160-4461A| 1 28480 | P0160-4461A
Co18 P0160-2257A| 1 28480 | P0160-2257A
Co019 0180-4133 1 |CAP-FXD 15uF +-10% 20 V TA 28480 | 0180-4133
Co021 0180-4133 1 |CAP-FXD 15uF +-10% 20 V TA 28480 { 0180-4133
C022 P0160-4640B | 1 28480 | P0160-4640B
C023 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C024 P0140-0149A| 1 28480 { P0140-0149A
C026 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C027 P0160-2243A| 1 28480 | P0160-2243A
Co028 0160-2208 1 | CAP-FXD 330pF +-5% 300 V MICA 28480 | 0160-2208
C029 0160-4832 1 | CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 |1 0160-4832
Co031 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C032 0160-4571 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +80% -20% 50 V CER Z5U | 28480 | 0160-4571
C131 0160-6638 1 | CAP-FXD 56pF +-5% 300 V MICA 28480 | 0160-6638
C132 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C133 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C134 0160-4571 1 |CAP-FXD 0.1uF +80% -20% 50 V CER Z5U | 28480 [ 0160-4571
C135 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C136 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832

*Indicates factory-selected value

CLIP 08712-90032 1




HP Part Number 03325-66521
Fractional N (continued)

Reference HP Part |Qty Description Mfr Mfr Part
Designator| Number Code| Number
C137 0160-4832 1 [CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-4832
C138 0140-0206 1 |CAP-FXD 270pF +-5% 500 V MICA 28480 | 0140-0206
C139 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C140 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C141 0180-4133 1 |CAP-FXD 15uF +-10% 20 V TA 28480 | 0180-4133
C142 0160-4832 1 | CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C143 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C144 0180-1861 1 |CAP-FXD 27uF +-10% 10 V TA 28480 | 0180-1861
C145 0180-4133 1 |CAP-FXD 15uF +-10% 20 V TA 28480 | 0180-4133
C162 0160-6505 1 | CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-20% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-6505
C163 0160-4832 1 | CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C164 0160-4832 1 | CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C167 0160-4832 1 | CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R | 28480 |0160-4832
C168 0160-6662 1 | CAP-FXD 100pF +-5% 300 V MICA 28480 | 0160-6662
C169 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C171 0180-4133 1 |CAP-FXD 15uF +-10% 20 V TA 28480 | 0180-4133
C173 0180-4134 1 |CAP-FXD 22uF +-10% 15 V TA 28480 }0180-4134
C174 0160-6662 1 | CAP-FXD 100pF +-5% 300 V MICA 28480 10160-6662
C176 0160-6519 1 | CAP-FXD 470pF +-20% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-6519
C177 0160-6505 1 | CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-20% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-6505
C178 0160-4832 1 | CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C179 0160-6522 1 | CAP-FXD 1000pF +-5% 100 V CER COG 28480 | 0160-6522
C181 - 0160-6662 1 | CAP-FXD 100pF +-5% 300 V MICA 28480 | 0160-6662
C182 P0160-4441A] 1 28480 | P0160-4441A
C183 0160-6688 1 | CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 50 V CER Z5U 28480 | 0160-6688
C184 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 ; 0160-4832
C185 0160-4832 1 |CAP-FXD 0.01uF +4-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C186 0160-4832 1 | CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R | 28480 | 0160-4832
C187 0160-4832 1 {CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-10% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-4832
C188 0160-6688 1 |CAP-FXD 1uF +-20% 50 V CER Z5U 28480 | 0160-6688
C190 0160-4571 1 | CAP-FXD 0.1uF +80% -20% 50 V CER Z5U | 28480 | 0160-4571
C195 P0160-3876A ) 1 28480 | P0160-3876A
C196 P0160-4283B| 1 28480 | P0160-4283B
C197 P0160-4283B| 1 28480 | P0160-4283B
C301 0160-6505 1 | CAP-FXD 0.01uF +-20% 100 V CER X7R 28480 | 0160-6505

2 CLIP 08712-90032 *Indicates factory-selected value

.



HP Part Number 03325-66521
Fractional N (continued)

Reference | HP Part |Qty Description Mfr Mfr Part
Designator| Number Code| Number
C302 P0160-4832A| 1 28480 | P0160-4832A
C0331 0160-4571 CAP-FXD 0.1uF +80% -20% 50 V CER Z5U 28480 [ 0160-4571
CRO001 1901-0040 1 | DIODE-SWITCHING 30V 50MA 2NS DO-35 28480 { 1901-0040
CRO002 1901-0040 1 | DIODE-SWITCHING 30V 50MA 2NS DO-35 28480 | 1901-0040
CRO003 1901-0539 1 |DIODE-SCHOTTKY SM SIG 28480 | 1901-0539
CRO004 1901-0539 1 |DIODE-SCHOTTKY SM SIG 28480 | 1901-0539
CRO05 1901-0040 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 30V 50MA 2NS DO-35 28480 | 1901-0040
CRO06 1902-0777 1 |DIODE-ZNR 1N825 6.2V 5% DO-7 PD=.4W 28480 | 1902-0777
CRO07 1902-0777 1 |DIODE-ZNR 1N825 6.2V 5% DO-7 PD=.4W 28480 | 1902-0777
CRO008 1901-0539 1 |DIODE-SCHOTTKY SM SIG 28480 | 1901-0539
CRO009 1901-0539 1 |DIODE-SCHOTTKY SM SIG 28480 | 1901-0539
CRO11 1901-0040 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 30V 50MA 2NS DO-35 28480 | 1901-0040
CRO12 1901-0040 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 30V 50MA 2NS DO-35 28480 | 1901-0040
CRO13 1901-0040 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 30V 50MA 2NS DO-35 28480 | 1901-0040
CRO16 1901-0040 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 30V 50MA 2NS DO-35 28480 | 1901-0040
CRO17 1902-3054 1 |DIODE-ZNR 3.65V 5% DO-35 PD=.4W : 28480 { 1902-3054
CRO18 1902-0064 1 |DIODE-ZNR 7.5V 5% DO-35 PD=.4W TC=+.05% 28480 | 1902-0064
CRoO19 1902-0064 1 | DIODE-ZNR 7.5V 5% DO-35 PD=.4W TC=+.05% 28480 | 1902-0064
CR020 1901-0040 1 |DIODE-SWITCHING 30V 50MA 2NS DO-35 28480 | 1901-0040
CR131 1902-3030 1 | DIODE-ZNR 3.01V 5% DO-7 PD=.4W TC=-.067% 28480 | 1902-3030
CR161 1901-0518 1 |DIODE-SCHOTTKY SM SIG 28480 {1901-0518
CR162 P1901-0040B| 1 28480 | P1901-0040B
CR163 1901-0518 1 |DIODE-SCHOTTKY SM SIG 28480 | 1901-0518
CR164 P0122-0162A | 1 28480 { P0122-0162A
CR165 1901-0518 1 |DIODE-SCHOTTKY SM SIG 28480 | 1901-0518
CR166 P0122-0162A| 1 28480 | P0122-0162A
Joo1 1252-2407 1 |CONN-POST TYPE .100-PIN-SPCG-MTG-END 28480 | 1252-2407
Joo7 1251-2969 1 |CONNECTOR-PHONO SINGLE PHONO JACK; DIP | 28480 | 1251-2969
Joos 1251-2969 1 |CONNECTOR-PHONO SINGLE PHONO JACK; DIP | 28480 | 1251-2969
Jo1s 1251-2969 1 |CONNECTOR-PHONO SINGLE PHONO JACK; DIP | 28480 | 1251-2969
Joie 1251-2969 1 | CONNECTOR-PHONO SINGLE PHONO JACK; DIP { 28480 | 1251-2969
Jo17 1251-2969 1 | CONNECTOR-PHONO SINGLE PHONO JACK; DIP | 28480 | 1251-2969
Jo1s 1251-2969 1 |CONNECTOR-PHONO SINGLE PHONO JACK; DIP | 28480 | 1251-2969
Jo181 1251-2969 1 |CONNECTOR-PHONO SINGLE PHONO JACK; DIP | 28480 | 1251-2969
Loo1 9100-1622 1 |INDUCTOR RF-CH-MLD 24uH +-5% 28480 | 9100-1622

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90032 3



HP Part Number 03325-66521

Fractional N (continued)

Reference | HP Part |Qty Description Mir Mfir Part
Designator| Number Code| Number

L002 9100-1622 1 JINDUCTOR RF-CH-MLD 24uH +-5% 28480 | 9100-1622
L003 P9100-1791C| 1 28480 [ P9100-1791C
L132 P9100-1791C| 1 28480 | P9100-1791C
L133 P7175-0057A| 1 28480 { P7175-0057A
L161 P9100-1791C| 1 28480 | P9100-1791C
L162 9140-0460 1 |COIL-VAR 351nH-429nH Q=120 PC-MTG |08123 |HP.39T
L163 9100-0539 1 |INDUCTOR RF-CH-MLD 10uH +-5% 28480 | 9100-0539
L165 9140-0349 1 |INDUCTOR RF-CH-MLD 1.1UH +-5% 05524 {15A1R1J
Qo01 1853-0639 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW | 28480 | 1853-0639
Qo002 1853-0639 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW | 28480 | 1853-0639
Qo003 P1854-0345D| 1 28480 | P1854-0345D
Q004 1853-0639 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW | 28480 | 1853-0639
Q006 1853-0640 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW | 28480 { 1853-0640
Qo007 1853-0640 1 |TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW | 28480 [ 1853-0640
Q008 1853-0640 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW | 28480 | 1853-0640
Q009 1854-1140 1 | TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=350MW | 28480 | 1854-1140
Qo10 1853-0640 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW | 28480 | 1853-0640
Qo011 1854-1140 1 | TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=350MW | 28480 | 1854-1140
Qo012 1853-0640 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW | 28480 | 1853-0640
Qo013 1854-1140 1 | TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=350MW | 28480 | 1854-1140
Q014 1854-1140 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=350MW | 28480 | 1854-1140
Qo16 1854-1140 1 | TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=350MW i 28480 | 1854-1140
Q017 P1855-0308D| 1 28480 | P1855-0308D
Qo018 P1855-0081A | 1 28480 | P1855-0081A
Qo019 P1855-0081A} 1 28480 | P1855-0081A
Qo021 P1855-0689A | 1 28480 | P1855-0689A
Q022 1854-1028 1 | TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=625MW | 28480 | 1854-1028
Q023 1854-1028 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=625MW | 28480 | 1854-1028
Q024 1854-1028 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=625MW | 28480 | 1854-1028
Q025 1853-0640 1 |TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW |} 28480 | 1853-0640
Q026 1854-1028 1 | TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=625MW | 28480 | 1854-1028
Qo027 P1855-0081A | 1 28480 | P1855-0081A
Q028 1854-1140 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=350MW 28480 | 1854-1140
Qo029 1854-1140 1 | TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=350MW | 28480 | 1854-1140
Q031 1853-0640 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW | 28480 | 1853-0640

4 CLIP 08712-90032

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 03325-66521
Fractional N (continued)

Reference | HP Part |Qty Description Mifr | Mfr Part
Designator| Number Code| Number
Q032 P1854-0830A | 1 28480 | P1854-0830A
Q033 P1855-0689A | 1 28480 | P1855-0689A
Qo037 1854-1028 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=625MW 28480 | 1854-1028
Q038 1853-0569 1 {TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=310MW 28480 | 1853-0569
Q039 P1855-0081A | 1 28480 | P1855-0081A
Qo041 1854-1140 1 | TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=350MW 28480 | 1854-1140
Q042 1854-1140 1 |TRANSISTOR NPN SI TO-92 PD=350MW 28480 | 1854-1140
Q043 1853-0640 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW 28480 | 1853-0640
Q044 1853-0640 1 [TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW 28480 | 1853-0640
Q131 1853-0639 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW 28480 | 1853-0639
Q132 1854-1024 1 | TRANSISTOR NPN SI PD=300MW FT=200MHZ | 28480 | 1854-1024
Q161 1853-0639 1 |TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW 28480 | 1853-0639
Q162 P1854-0215C| 1 28480 | P1854-0215C
Q163 P1854-0345D| 1 28480 | P1854-0345D
Q164 P1854-0345D} 1 28480 | P1854-0345D
Q165 P1854-0345D | 1 28480 | P1854-0345D
Q166 1853-0639 1 | TRANSISTOR PNP SI TO-92 PD=625MW 28480 | 1853-0639
ROO1 0757-0395 1 |RESISTOR 56.2 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0395
R002 0757-0419 1 |RESISTOR 681 +-1% .25W TF TC=0+-100 28480 {0757-0419
R003 0757-0419 1 |RESISTOR 681 +-1% .25W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0419
R0O04 0683-4705 1 |RESISTOR 47 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4705
RO06 0757-0421 1 |RESISTOR 825 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0421
ROO7 0683-4715 1 |RESISTOR 470 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 10683-4715
R008 0683-4705 1 |RESISTOR 47 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4705
R0O09 0698-3440 1 |RESISTOR 196 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3440
RoO11 0683-2205 1 |RESISTOR 22 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-2205
RO12 0757-0438 1 [RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0438
RO13 0757-0438 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0438
RO14 0757-0418 1 |RESISTOR 619 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0418
RO16 0757-0440 1 |RESISTOR 7.5K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0440
RO17 0698-3152 1 |RESISTOR 3.48K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3152
RO18 0757-0444 1 |RESISTOR 12.1K +-1% .125W TF TC=04-100 28480 | 0757-0444
RO19 0757-0278 1 |RESISTOR 1.78K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0278
RO21 0683-4705 1 |RESISTOR 47 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4705
RO022 0683-1525 1 |RESISTOR 1.5K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 { 0683-1525

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90032 5



HP Part Number 03325-66521
Fractional N (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator | Number i Code | Number
R023 0683-6815( 1 |RESISTOR 680 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-6815
R024 0683-1825| 1 |RESISTOR 1.8K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1825
R026 0757-0395| 1 |RESISTOR 56.2 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 |28480 |0757-0395
R027 0757-0317| 1 [RESISTOR 1.33K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0757-0317
RO028 0757-0317] 1 |RESISTOR 1.33K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0757-0317
RO29 0683-4705( 1 |RESISTOR 47 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4705
R031 0683-3325| 1 |RESISTOR 3.3K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-3325
R032 0683-4715| 1 |RESISTOR 470 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4715
R033 0683-4705| 1 |RESISTOR 47 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4705
R034 0757-0438| 1 |RESISTOR 5.11K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0757-0438
R036 0757-0280| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0280
RO037 0698-3153| 1 |RESISTOR 3.83K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0698-3153
R038 0698-0083| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0698-0083
R039 0757-0401f 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0401
R041 0683-6815{ 1 |RESISTOR 680 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-6815
R042 0698-3153| 1 |RESISTOR 3.83K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0698-3153
R043 0698-3153| 1 |RESISTOR 3.83K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0698-3153
R044 0698-0083| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0698-0083
Ro46 0683-1015| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1015
R047 |0683-3325| 1 |RESISTOR 3.3K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-3325
RO048 0683-1015| 1 jRESISTOR 100 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1015
RO0O49 0698-3443| 1 |RESISTOR 287 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3443
Ro51 0757-0418| 1 |RESISTOR 619 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0418
RO52 0757-0444| 1 |RESISTOR 12.1K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+4-100 | 28480 | 0757-0444
RO053 0757-0280( 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0280
RO54 0757-0280} 1 RES.ISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0280
RO56 0698-0083| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0698-0083
RO57 0683-5105| 1 |RESISTOR 51 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-5105
RO58 0683-4715| 1 RESISTOR 470 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4715
RO059 0683-1015| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1015
RO061 0683-1035f 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1035
RO062 0683-1015| 1 {RESISTOR 100 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1015
R063 0757-0419| 1 |RESISTOR 681 4+-1% .25W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0419
RO0O64 0698-0084| 1 |RESISTOR 2.15K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0698-0084
RO065 0757-0401§{ 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 [ 0757-0401

6 CLIP 08712-90032

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 03325-66521
Fractional N (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mfr | Mfr Part

Designator | Number Code | Number
R066 0683-4705| 1 |RESISTOR 47 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4705
R067 0698-0083| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-0083
R068 0698-3156| 1 [RESISTOR 14.7K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3156
R069 0698-3156| 1 |RESISTOR 14.7K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3156
RO70 0757-0401} 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0401
RoO71 0698-4207| 1 [RESISTOR 44.2K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-4207
RO72 0683-1025( 1 [RESISTOR 1K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1025
RO073 0683-4705( 1 |RESISTOR 47 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4705
RO74 2100-3211| 1 }RESISTOR-TRMR 1K 10% TKF TOP-ADJ 1-TRN 28480 | 2100-3211
RO75 0757-0442| 1 {RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0442
RO76 2100-3096| 1 |RESISTOR-TRMR 50K 10% TKF TOP-ADJ 17-TRN | 28480 | 2100-3096
RO77 0683-1065| 1 |[RESISTOR 10M +-5% .25W CC TC=-900/+1100 28480 | 0683-1065
RO78 0757-0488| 1 |RESISTOR 909K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 10757-0488
RO79 0757-0401| 1 |[RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0401
RO81 0683-1035| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 [ 0683-1035
RO082 0683-5625| 1 |RESISTOR 5.6K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-5625
RO083 0683-2025| 1 |RESISTOR 2K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-2025
RO084 0757-0289| 1 [RESISTOR 13.3K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 ) 0757-0289
R086 0757-0289| 1 |RESISTOR 13.3K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0289
RO87 0683-4705( 1 |RESISTOR 47 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4705
RO88 2100-3383] 1 |RESISTOR-TRMR 50 10% TKF TOP-ADJ 1-TRN 28480 { 2100-3383
RO089 0683-4705{ 1 |RESISTOR 47 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4705
R091 0698-0083| 1 [RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-0083
R092 0683-1025| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1025
R093 0683-1015| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1015
R094 0683-1015| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1015
R096 0757-0421| 1 |RESISTOR 825 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0421 |
R097 0683-2225| 1 |RESISTOR 2.2K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-2225
R098 0683-2225| 1 |RESISTOR 2.2K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-2225
R099 0698-3154| 1 [RESISTOR 4.22K +-1% .125W TF TC=04-100 28480 | 0698-3154
R101 0683-1025( 1 |RESISTOR .1K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1025
R102 0683-2225| 1 |RESISTOR 2.2K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-2225
R103 0683-4705| 1 |RESISTOR 47 4+-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4705
R104 0683-2235| 1 |[RESISTOR 22K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-2235
R106 0683-1035| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 { 0683-1035

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90032 7



HP Part Number 03325-66521
Fractional N (continued)

Reference | HP Part | Qty Description Mir | Mfr Part
Designator | Number Code | Number
R107 2100-0567| 1 |RESISTOR-TRMR 2K 10% TKF TOP-ADJ 1-TRN | 28480 | 2100-0567
R108 0698-0083| 1 |RESISTOR 1.96K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-0083
R109 0683-1015| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1015
Ri111 0683-1015| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1015
R112 0757-0421| 1 |RESISTOR 825 +-1% .125W TF TC=04-100 28480 | 0757-0421
R113 0757-0416| 1 |RESISTOR 511 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0416
R114 0757-0416| 1 |RESISTOR 511 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 1 0757-0416
R116 0683-4705{ 1 |RESISTOR 47 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 1 0683-4705
R117 0757-0439| 1 |RESISTOR 6.81K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0439
R118 0683-1025} 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1025
R119 0683-1835| 1 |RESISTOR 18K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1835
R121 0683-1025| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1025
R122 0698-3162| 1 |RESISTOR 46.4K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3162
R123 0757-0465| 1 |RESISTOR 100K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0465
R124 0683-1525| 1 |RESISTOR 1.5K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1525
R126 0683-1025| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1025
R130 0683-2225| 1 |RESISTOR 2.2K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-2225
R132 0757-0398| 1 |[RESISTOR 75 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+4-100 28480 | 0757-0398
R133 0698-3432| 1 |RESISTOR 26.1 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3432
R134 0683-1035| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1035
R135 0683-2205| 1 |RESISTOR 22 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-2205
R136 0683-1025| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1025
R137 0683-1035| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1035
R138 0698-4443| 1 |RESISTOR 4.53K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-4443
R140 0683-1035| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1035
R141 0698-4422| 1 |RESISTOR 1.27K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-4422
R142 0683-1025| 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1025
R143 0683-1015| 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1015
R144 0683-3325( 1 |RESISTOR 3.3K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-3325
R145 0683-4725( 1 |RESISTOR 4.7K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4725
R146 0683-1035| 1 |RESISTOR 10K +4-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1035
R147 0683-1035] 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1035
R148 0683-7515| 1 |RESISTOR 750 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-7515
R149 0683-1035| 1 |[RESISTOR 10K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1035
R150 0683-3325| 1 |[RESISTOR 3.3K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-3325

8 CLIP 08712-90032

*Indicates factory-selected value



HP Part Number 03325-66521
Fractional N (continued)

Reference | HP Part |Qty Description Mifr | Mir Part
Designator{ Number Code| Number
R151 0683-1035 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1035
R152 0683-1035 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1035
R161 P0683-2415A1 1 28480 | P0683-2415A
R162 0699-2098 1 |RESISTOR 192.5 +-0.5% .125W TF TC=0+-50 | 28480 | 0699-2098
R163 0683-1045 1 {RESISTOR 100K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1045
R164 0683-4735 1 |RESISTOR 47K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4735
R165 0683-1045 1 |RESISTOR 100K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1045
R166 0683-4735 1 |RESISTOR 47K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4735
R167 0683-4725 1 |RESISTOR 4.7K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4725
R168 0683-1035 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1035
R169 0698-3518 1 |RESISTOR 7.32K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0698-3518
R170 0683-2425 1 |RESISTOR 2.4K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-2425
R171 0757-1094 1 |RESISTOR 1.47K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0757-1094
R172 0683-1025 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1025
R173 0683-1045 1 |RESISTOR 100K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1045
R174 0683-5125 1 |RESISTOR 5.1K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-5125
R176 0683-4705 1 |RESISTOR 47 4-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4705
R177 0757-0417 1 |RESISTOR 562 4+-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 )0757-0417
R178 0699-2101 1 |RESISTOR 350 +-0.1% .125W TF TC=0+-25 28480 | 0699-2101
R179 0683-3915 1 |RESISTOR 390 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-3915
R181 0683-3915 1 |RESISTOR 390 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-3915
R182 0683-1525 1 |RESISTOR 1.5K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 ] 0683-1525
R183 0683-1025 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-1025
R184 0757-0280 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 {0757-0280
R186 0757-0416 1 |RESISTOR 511 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0416
R187 0698-4123 1 |RESISTOR 499 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-4123
R188 0757-0280 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0280
R189 0757-0401 1 {RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0401
R191 0757-0280 1 {RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+4-100 28480 | 0757-0280
R192 0757-0442 1 JRESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 284801 0757-0442
R193 0698-3279 1 |RESISTOR 4.99K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0698-3279
R194 0757-0401 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0401
R196 0757-0452 1 |RESISTOR 27.4K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 } 28480 | 0757-0452
R197 0698-3440 1 |RESISTOR 196 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3440
R198 0698-4474 1 |RESISTOR 8.45K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 | 28480 | 0698-4474

*Indicaies factory-selected value CLIP 08712-80032 9



HP Part Number 03325-66521
Fractional N (continued)

Reference | HP Part |Qty Description Mifr | Mfr Part
Designator| Number Code| Number
R199 0757-0439 1 |RESISTOR 6.81K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0439
R200 0757-0394 1 {RESISTOR 51.1 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0394
R201 0757-0280 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480} 0757-0280
R202 0757-0401 1 |RESISTOR 100 4+-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0401
R203 0698-3279 1 |RESISTOR 4.99K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0698-3279
R204 0757-0442 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0442
R205 0757-0283 1 |RESISTOR 2K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0283
R206 0757-0280 1 |RESISTOR 1K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0280
R207 0683-3315 1 |RESISTOR 330 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-3315
R208 0683-4325 1 |RESISTOR 4.3K +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4325
R209 0683-3915 1 {RESISTOR 390 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-3915
R210 0699-2098 1 |RESISTOR 192.5 +-0.5% .125W TF TC=0+-50 28480 | 0699-2098
R211 0683-4705 1 |RESISTOR 47 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-4705
R212 0757-0289 1 |RESISTOR 13.3K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0289
R213 0757-0401 1 |RESISTOR 100 +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0401
R214 0757-0442 1 |RESISTOR 10K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0442
R215 0683-2205 1 |RESISTOR 22 +-5% .25W CF TC=0-400 28480 | 0683-2205
R216 0757-0279 1 |RESISTOR 3.16K +-1% .125W TF TC=0+-100 28480 | 0757-0279
TP0O1 1252-2897 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .044-IN-BSC-SZ |11627 | 7-22751-8
TP002 1252-2897 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .044-IN-BSC-SZ |11627}7-22751-8
TP003 1252-2897 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .044-IN-BSC-SZ |11627|7-22751-8
TP004 1252-2897 1 | CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .044-IN-BSC-8Z {11627 |7-22751-8
TP0O5 1252-2897 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .044-IN-BSC-SZ |11627 | 7-22751-8
TP006 1252-2897 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .044-IN-BSC-SZ ]11627(7-22751-8
TP007 1252-2897 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .044-IN-BSC-SZ |11627|7-22751-8
TP008 1252-2897 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .044-IN-BSC-SZ }11627|7-22751-8
TP009 1252-2897 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .044-IN-BSC-SZ | 11627 | 7-22751-8
TPoO10 1252-2897 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .044-IN-BSC-SZ | 11627 }7-22751-8
TPO11 1252-2897 1 |CONNECTOR-SGL CONT PIN .044-IN-BSC-SZ |11627|7-22751-8
U001 1820-0817 1 |IC FF ECL D-M/S DUAL 28480 | 1820-0817
U002 1821-0001 1 |TRANSISTOR ARRAY 14-PIN PLSTC DIP 28480 | 1821-0001
U003 1810-0294 1 |NETWORK-RESISTOR 16 PIN DIP; RES 28480 | 1810-0294
U004 1820-1196 1 |IC FF TTL/LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG COM | 28480 | 1820-1196
U005 1820-1112 1 |IC FF TTL/LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG 28480 | 1820-1112
U006 P1826-0021E| 1 28480 | P1826-0021E

10 CLIP 08712-90032

*Indicates factory-selected value




HP Part Number 03325-66521
Fractional N (continued)

Reference | HP Part |[Qty|’ Description Mfr | Mfr Part
Designator| Number Code| Number
U007 1820-0629 1 |IC FF TTL/S J-K NEG-EDGE-TRIG 28480 | 1820-0629
uoos . 1820-0697 1 |IC DRVR TTL/S NAND LINE DUAL 4-INP 28480 | 1820-0697
U009 1820-1279 1 |IC CNTR TTL/LS BCD UP/DOWN SYNCHRO | 28480 |1820-1279
vo1lo P1826-0043A| 1 28480 | P1826-0043A
Uo11 1820-1279 1 |IC CNTR TTL/LS BCD UP/DOWN SYNCHRO | 28480 | 1820-1279
Uo12 1820-0681 1 |IC GATE TTL/S NAND QUAD 2-INP 28480} 1820-0681
U013 1820-0629 1 {IC FF TTL/S J-K NEG-EDGE-TRIG 28480 | 1820-0629
Uo14 1820-1196 1 |IC FF TTL/LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG COM | 28480 | 1820-1196
Uo1s 1820-1196 1 |IC FF TTL/LS D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG COM | 28480 | 1820-1196
U017 1820-1322 1 |IC GATE TTL/S NOR QUAD 2-INP 28480 |1820-1322
U018 1820-0629 1 |IC FF TTL/S J-K NEG-EDGE-TRIG 28480 | 1820-0629
U019 1SD6-0001 1 {IC1SD6 C FRCNN 28480 | 1SD6-0001
U021 1820-0683 1 |IC INV TTL/S HEX 1-INP 28480 | 1820-0683
U022 1820-0681 1 |IC GATE TTL/S NAND QUAD 2-INP 28480 | 1820-0681
U023 1820-0681 1 |IC GATE TTL/S NAND QUAD 2-INP 28480 | 1820-0681
U024 1820-0629 1 |IC FF TTL/S J-K NEG-EDGE-TRIG 28480 | 1820-0629
Uo25 1820-0693 1 IC FF TTL/S D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG 28480 | 1820-0693
U026 1820-0693 1 |IC FF TTL/S D-TYPE POS-EDGE-TRIG 28480 11820-0693
U027 1820-0629 1 |IC FF TTL/S J-K NEG-EDGE-TRIG 28480 | 1820-0629
U028 1820-1641 1 |IC DRVR TTL/LS BUS HEX 1-INP 28480 | 1820-1641
U029 1820-0629 1 |IC FF TTL/S J-K NEG-EDGE-TRIG 28480 | 1820-0629
U030 1820-0629 1 {IC FF TTL/S J-K NEG-EDGE-TRIG 28480 | 1820-0629
U031 1820-1144 1 |IC GATE TTL/LS NOR QUAD 2-INP 28480 | 1820-1144
U032 1820-0629 1 |IC FF TTL/S J-K NEG-EDGE-TRIG 28480 | 1820-0629
U033 P1826-0111A| 1 28480 | P1826-0111A
U034 1820-0802 1 |IC GATE ECL NOR QUAD 2-INP 28480 | 1820-0802

*Indicates factory-selected value CLIP 08712-90032 11



@3325-66521

A3 Fractional-N

] =
o
8 — [{e] N ~ o
& 8 S S =] =]
= S S S S 3 5
" %vio — =
- E— - — I
g {EETE)y {EPIET 8
a TI¥IHF = {zZvig} = {EETT)
oG a5 8ET0 oo o
o 0 om
S
15 % & s = 5] o
S =3 = o =t S
=FE0)- > > S >
L=Er L L] L L
B o
(=3
=
g FzET- 8
S g oF o &
220N
So < =y S
PSS - it = S
= - s S =]
O6TO < rerEEy o [FOED]
& ERcEas=wg E
L S =4 REcizassng
S | ~
5 Emsan=nl
Rhzzan=uS
410 e Se  GmTek
TETHS

=0T} 120D }e
© TOOT o{ 6100 - roon
S = ¥IS =
“ZeTE 890y
% ~EE0E- -(EEOEY m
egour TEEOH}F eepoay
% 4:}3@— (ES0H1 -{c®BOd)-
s 4%* ‘@ ZOUEDe {EEUHY} _resrom
Teeoeds & {IPOH} -[ZEOE}-
-G00Ege
U
Emras=us
=
00
.
=]
LT
"o T
Ensnscnll
<00

T#0D




1-81009-21,.80 -0 ERTSTY “Bwd §3035E3dn
‘48 03Z1M0AINY SY_ 14303 SWINO
] IVA[ T T084 OF VER | | 04 Arvoisand 50 0; 3507810 10N 00
ALU3d0N (> QUVHOYS-LISTHIH a1 3 S5 a2
TS T St IWHL NOILYWMOIN] ABYL3)bdOkd S
aeviovs g INON JON3Y3IA3Y “IWILNITIINDD SNIVINDD INFANODT SIHL P
113 M3H ETERIP] . N 4103dS 3ISTAH3HIO0 SSIWI
o yMd ‘O11VW3HOS E A AYV131dd0¥d dH
y oo
4 - .; Y
e T v
s VIJ T

s o1 sagoa i =

oy mim

= i

= e —

=
—— s
o TS
) arfef o] o] | o] of ] o

I

LT

qf.af..ea $317ddNS H3MOd Qn
[ e..,.;,:_
+— os.
= I
R
T
w2t -
TE s
f
ey }
V F
]
]
S T =
SU3ATAIQ
/103735 434 (@)
e g
8
R g
oo %..s " o0s
as. =0 2l 2.
ot @ o, b
= L 28 as
i B
S
W
e w0
b k4
he-12-LD §9€60-£S 00J SIONVHO i3 (NI L
hb-62-hD s G3NSSI sv |_ v | 0193130 438 1x3 ()] 3 13 @) 3 N @)

TS G3ACHITY [ SNOISTAZY s |
1-81089-21/88 -0 Shigvd A




12593-52€€0
N-[BuUCL3ORU 4 E£Y




(€ 40 2 L33HS)
12599-62EEDd
N-lRuUO113®u 4 €Y

s
s

58

——

8=

s
P

S L5 s

’_‘Q‘E-”Q ]

|
oo 2 1JH M\
a 1
20 330 01 H
Pt ]
e .
e rom
pScEded
n 3 t1as 0 o 245
S el RUTE
AR -
T S0 S




12699-62€EEB
N-|BuUOLl32RJU 4 E£Y

L are o




